GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1571
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2015
Solar Powered Train

Hansdak Shri Vijay Kumar;Pradhan Shri Nagendra Kumar;Raut Shri Vinayak Bhaurao;Shewale Shri Rahul Ramesh;Singh Deo Shri
Kalikesh Narayan

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether any specific research activities to run the trains on solar energy has been undertaken or any proposal has been received
in this regard and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the details of funds sanctioned, released and expenditure so far incurred on such scientific research programme;
(c) whether any foreign help is being considered by the Government in this regard;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the present status of the proposal/project?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
EARTH SCIENCES

(SHRLY. S. CHOWDARY)

(@) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) & (d): No, Madam.

(e) Does not arise.
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